

## **SIT**spa

## PRESS RELEASE

## EXERCISE OF THE SIT WARRANTS

Padua, 3<sup>rd</sup> April 2018 – SIT S.p.A. ("**SIT**", or the "**Company**") informs that, pursuant to and for the purposes of article 3.1 of the SIT Warrant Regulation (the "**Warrant Regulation**"), the Monthly Average Price (as defined in the Warrant Regulation) for the month of March 2018 is equal to EUR 11,1075 (source Bloomberg).

Therefore, the Exercise Ratio (as defined in the Warrant Regulation) for the month of April 2018 is equal to 0,1642.

As already announced to the market with the Press Release of March 21<sup>st</sup>, 2018, in compliance with the provisions of article 3.6 of the Warrant Regulations, the exercise of SIT Warrants is suspended until the day (included) of the Shareholders' Meeting for approval of the financial statements at December 31, 2017, and in any case up to the day (excluded) of the Ex-dividend date resolved by the Shareholders' Meeting.

Pursuant to article 3.4 of the Warrant Regulation, subscription requests shall be submitted by the last day of the month of April 2018 to the intermediary participant to Italian CSD Monte Titoli where SIT Warrants are managed.

The shares resulting from the SIT warrant exercise will be made available for trading, via Monte Titoli, on the settlement day following the end of the month of April 2018.

For any further information, reference is made to the Warrant Regulation, available on Company website (www.sitgroup.it).

SIT also reports that during the month of March 2018 no requests for exercise have been received relating to the SIT warrants and, consequently, the Company's share capital remains equal to EUR 96.151.884,90.

Sit S.p.A. Paul Fogolin Investor Relator E. paul.fogolin@sitgroup.it T. +39 049 829 3111 UBI Banca S.p.A. (*Nomad*) Marco Germano E. marco.germano@ubibanca.it T. +39 02 7781 4651

Lifonti&Company *Media relations SIT Group* T. 02 7788871 Alessandro Pavesi M. 335 6256204 E. alessandro.pavesi@lifonti.it Luca Ricci Maccarini M. 349 7668028 E. luca.maccarini@lifonti.it